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Coal Enforcement Coal Enforcement 
FY 2008 vs. 2007 FY 2008 vs. 2007 

• Completed 100% of inspections 

• 12% increase in regular inspections

• 46% increase in inspection hours

• 33% increase in citations and orders

• 209% increase in assessed penalties



New Coal Mine InspectorsNew Coal Mine Inspectors

•• MSHAMSHA’’s goal: 757 s goal: 757 
FTE coal inspectorsFTE coal inspectors

• 360 new inspectors 
hired since July 2006

• Net gain of 169 full 
time coal inspectors

• Total coal inspectors 
nationwide: 754



Coal Mining SummaryCoal Mining Summary
FY 2000FY 2000--20082008

• Fatality Rate reduced 29%

• All-Injury Rate reduced 41%

• Non-Fatal Days Lost Injury Rate reduced 46%

• Dollar Amount Assessed increased 996%

• Citations and Orders increased 84%

• Elevated Enforcement Actions up 171%



Agency PerformanceAgency Performance
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Percent Comparison Percent Comparison -- 20002000--20082008
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Metal/NonMetal/Non--Metal Enforcement Metal Enforcement 
FY 2008 vs. 2007 FY 2008 vs. 2007 

• Completed 100% of inspections

• 14% increase in regular inspections

• 13% increase in inspection hours

• 16% increase in citations and orders

• 147% increase in assessed penalties



Metal/NonMetal/Non--Metal Mining SummaryMetal Mining Summary
FY 2000FY 2000--20082008

• Fatality Rate reduced 61%

• All-Injury Rate reduced 35%

• Non-Fatal Days Lost Injury Rate reduced 32%

• Dollar Amount Assessed increased 253%

• Elevated Enforcement Actions increased 21 %

• Citations and Orders increased 9%



All Mining SummaryAll Mining Summary
FY 2000FY 2000--20082008

•• Fatality Rate reduced 46%Fatality Rate reduced 46%

•• AllAll--Injury Rate reduced 36%Injury Rate reduced 36%

•• NonNon--Fatal Days Lost Injury Rate reduced 37%Fatal Days Lost Injury Rate reduced 37%

•• Elevated Enforcement Actions increased 80%Elevated Enforcement Actions increased 80%
•• Citations and Orders increased 45%Citations and Orders increased 45%
•• S&S Citations and Orders reduced 17%S&S Citations and Orders reduced 17%



Our Ultimate Measure of SuccessOur Ultimate Measure of Success

Sending each miner home safe and healthySending each miner home safe and healthy
Every dayEvery day……Every shiftEvery shift


